RESOLUTION

NO
IN RE: LEE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY APPOINTMENT
APPOINTMENT OF KIMBERLY HUMMEL
Due to the resignation of Ms. Mary Ann Knoll, the undersigned, Bold Olson, as Chairman of the County Board of Lee County, Illinois, appoints Kimberly Hummel as a Commissioner of the Lee County Housing Authority to carry out the remainder of Ms. Knoll's term, commencing or April 20, 2023 and ending on April 20, 2026.
Bob Olson, Chairman of the Lee County Board of Lee County, Illinois
Nancy Petersen certifies that she is County Clerk of Lee County and Ex Officio Clerk of the County Board of Lee County, Illinois, and that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the appointment of Kimberly Hummel as a Commissioner of the Lee County Housing Authority, by Bol Olson, Chairman of said County Board and approved by the Board.
Dated thisday of2023.
Nancy Petersen, County Clerk of Lee County and Ex-Officio Clerk of the County Board of Lee County, Illinois